
Sr: 
No. 

B. 

1 

4 

5 

6 
7 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Government Engineering College, Modasa 
Mechanical Engineering Department 

Academic Calendar- EVEN Term A.Y 2024-25 

Academic Term starts 
Mid. Semester Examination 

Description 

Results of mid Sem. Exam 
Remedial Examination 

Term End 

Term work / Presentation / Viva 
Submission 

End semester GTU examination 

Academic Term starts 

B.E. Semester 4th 

Description 

Industrial Internship BE 8h Sem. 
1 Internal evaluation 8th Sem. 
Mid. Semester Examination 

Results of mid Sem. 

2nd Internal evaluation 8th Sem. 

Remedial Examination 

Term End 

3rd Final Internal evaluation 8h 
Sem. 
Term work/Presentation / Viva 
Submission 

Date: 06/01/2025 

B.E. Semester 2nd 4th g gth 

End semester GTU examination 

BE 4th sem: 
BE 4th Sem: 
BE 4th sem: 
BE 4h Sem: 

BE 4" Sem: 
BE 4h Sem: 
BE 4th Sem: 

BE 2nd Sem: 21/01/2025 to 10/05/2025 
BE 6h Sem: 21/01/2025 to 10/05/2025 
BE 8th Sem: 20/01/2025 to 19/04/2025 
20/01/2025 to 19/04/2025 (12 weeks) 
BE 8th sem: 01/03/2025 onwards 
BE 2nd and 6th Sem: 01/04/2025 onwards 
BE 8h Sem: 15/03/2025 onwards 

BE 8h Sem: 

BE 2nd and 6th Sem: To be declared by 
07/04/2025 
BE 2nd and 6h Sem: 21/04/2025 onwards 

BE 2n4 Sem: 
BE 6h Sem: 

Time Schedule 

19/12/2024 to 28/04/2025 
24/03/2025 to 29/03/2025 
To be declared by 08/04/2025 
11/04/2025 to 17/04/2025 

BE 8" Sem: 

21/04/2025 to 28/04/2025 

28/04/2025 
08/05/2025 onwards 

BE 2nd and 6th Sem: 01/05/2025 to 
10/05/2025 

BE 2nd sem: 
BE 6h Sem: 

Time Schedule 

BE 8th Sem: 

Summer vacation: 11/05/2025 TO 28/06/2025 

29/03/2025 onwards 

10/05/2025 
10/05/2025 
19/04/2025 
03/06/2025 
20/05/2025 
28/04/2025 

Note: The above schedule is tentative and may change depending on circumstances and 
circulars issued by GoG and GTU. 

Head & Professor 
Mechanical Engineering Department 

Prof & Heas. 
dech Engg Deot 

Govt Engg. Colieoe 
Modas 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

