



Government Engineering College, Modasa
Mechanical Engineering Department
Academic Calendar – EVEN Term A.Y 2024-25

A.**B.E. Semester 4th**

Sr. No.	Description	Time Schedule
1	Academic Term starts	BE 4 th Sem: 19/12/2024 to 28/04/2025
2	Mid. Semester Examination	BE 4 th Sem: 24/03/2025 to 29/03/2025
3	Results of mid Sem. Exam	BE 4 th Sem: To be declared by 08/04/2025
4	Remedial Examination	BE 4 th Sem: 11/04/2025 to 17/04/2025
5	Term work / Presentation / Viva Submission	BE 4 th Sem: 21/04/2025 to 28/04/2025
6	Term End	BE 4 th Sem: 28/04/2025
7	End semester GTU examination	BE 4 th Sem: 08/05/2025 onwards

B.**B.E. Semester 2nd, 4th & 8th**

Sr. No.	Description	Time Schedule
1	Academic Term starts	BE 2 nd Sem: 21/01/2025 to 10/05/2025 BE 6 th Sem: 21/01/2025 to 10/05/2025 BE 8 th Sem: 20/01/2025 to 19/04/2025
2	Industrial Internship BE 8 th Sem.	20/01/2025 to 19/04/2025 (12 weeks)
3	1 st Internal evaluation 8 th Sem.	BE 8 th Sem: 01/03/2025 onwards
4	Mid. Semester Examination	BE 2 nd and 6 th Sem: 01/04/2025 onwards
5	2 nd Internal evaluation 8 th Sem.	BE 8 th Sem: 15/03/2025 onwards
6	Results of mid Sem.	BE 2 nd and 6 th Sem: To be declared by 07/04/2025
7	Remedial Examination	BE 2 nd and 6 th Sem: 21/04/2025 onwards
8	3 rd Final Internal evaluation 8 th Sem.	BE 8 th Sem: 29/03/2025 onwards
9	Term work/Presentation / Viva Submission	BE 2 nd and 6 th Sem: 01/05/2025 to 10/05/2025
10	Term End	BE 2 nd Sem: 10/05/2025 BE 6 th Sem: 10/05/2025 BE 8 th Sem: 19/04/2025
11	End semester GTU examination	BE 2 nd Sem: 03/06/2025 BE 6 th Sem: 20/05/2025 BE 8 th Sem: 28/04/2025

Summer vacation: 11/05/2025 TO 28/06/2025

Note: The above schedule is tentative and may change depending on circumstances and circulars issued by GoG and GTU.

Date: 06/01/2025

Head & Professor
Mechanical Engineering Department

Prof & Head,
Mech Engg Dept
Govt Engg. College
Modasa 393001